L20000353614

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800354041958

11/09/20--01035--011 **125.00

020 KO7 - 9 Ali 7: 19

	COVER LETTER
	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	Ally Capital Group Acquisitions, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq.
	Name of Person
	Phelps Dunbar LLP
	Firm/Company
	100 South Ashley Drive, Suite 2000
	Address
	Tampa, Florida 33602
	City/State and Zip Code chaneyd@phelps.com
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
	r information concerning this matter, please call:
For further	
For further	Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. 813) 222-7677
For furthe	2.27
	at ()
Enclosed	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liabili	ty Company is:			
Ally Capital Group (Must con	Acquisitions LLC atin the words "Limited	Liability Company	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	address of the principal o	ffice of the Limite	I Liability Company is:	
Princip	oal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
936 S. Howard Ave	nue	936	S. Howard Avenue	
Suite 201			Suite 201	
Tampa, Florida 336	06	<u>Tar</u>	Tampa, Florida 33606	
The name and the Florida street	Corporation Service	_		
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
	Tallahassee	FL	32301	
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this certificate further agree to comply with the p	. I hereby accept the apper rovisions of all statutes re	ointment as registe elating to the prope as registered agent ice Company	e above stated limited liability compared agent and agree to act in this capar and complete performance of my dua as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	city. I

(CONTINUED)

1020 HOV -9 AH 1: 19

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager MGR Matthew J. Chadwick 936 S. Howard Avenue. Suite 201 Tampa, Elorida 33606 (Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liseument's effective date on the Department of State's records. CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	Title:	Name and Address:	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		ed Member	
Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	_	Matthau I Chadaigh	
Tampa_Florida_33606	MUK	936 S. Howard Avenue, Suite 201	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		Tampa, Florida 33606	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:		 - -	
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
(Use attachment if necessary) CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:			
REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	(Use attachment if no	cessary)	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	CLE VI: Other provision	s, if any.	
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)			
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	REQUIRED SIGN.	NTURE:	
This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: S125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent S 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)			
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)		Signature of a member or an authorized representative of	of a member.
Constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	This	document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	1 am	aware that any taise imprimation submitted in a doctment to t litutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	the Department of State
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)			د~،
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)		Derek Larsen-Chancy, Esq. Typed or printed name of signee	020
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)		Aber a human mune a albue	
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)			
\$ 30,00 Certified Copy (Optional)		for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registere	ed Avent
S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)			
	\$ 5.00 Certificat	e of Status (Optional)	. A

phelps

Phelps Dunbar LLP 100 South Ashley Drive, Suite 2000 Tampa, FL 33602 813 472 7550

November 6, 2020

38168-0001

Tonya Manning Paralegal tonya.manning@phelps.com Direct 813 472 7555

VIA UPS: 1ZY490X31393220268

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: Ally Capital Group Acquisitions, LLC - Articles of Organization

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ally Capital Group Acquisitions, LLC's Articles of Organization (the "Articles"), together with a check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover the filing fee and a pre-paid envelope. Upon receipt, please file the Articles and send back the hard copy in the provided envelope.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me

Sincerely,

/s/ Tonya Manning

Tonya Manning
Paralegal to Derek Larsen-Chaney, Esq.

2020 MOY -9 AH 7: 19